BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

Resolution 20-081
A Resolution Approving 2020 Events on Various Borough Properties

WHEREAS, the following events are planned on various properties that are owned by the
Borough:

1. Saturday, March 7, 2020 — 7" Annual Highlands Guinness Run St. Patrick’s Day Parade
Fundraiser, Off the Hook, 2:00 p.m. — 3:00 p.m., Pub Crawl, 3:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

2. Saturday, March 21, 2020 — 18" Annual St. Patrick’s Day Parade, Bay Avenue, 2:00
p.m.

3. Saturday, May 9, 2020 — Garden Club Plant Sale, Huddy Park.

4. Sunday, May 24, 2020 — 20" Annual Seaport Craft Show, Huddy Park, 10:00 a.m. —
5:00 p.m.

5. Saturday, May 30, 2020 — American Legion & VFW Memorial Day Parade, Bay
Avenue.

6. Saturday, June 20, 2020 — 9® Annual Taste of Highlands, 12:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m.

7. All Saturdays in July through October 26, 2020 — Annual Farmer’s Market, 8:30 a.m. —
2:00 p.m.

8. Friday, July 31, 2020 through Sunday, August 2, 2020 — 26" Annual Clamfest, Huddy
Park.

9. Sunday, September 13, 2020 — 19" Annual Twin Lights Bike Ride, Huddy Park, 7:00
a.m.

10. Saturday, October 3, 2020 — 20% Annual Oktoberfest, Veterans Park, 2:00 p.m. —9:00
p.m. (Rain Date Sunday, October 4, 2020).

11. Saturday, December 12, 2020 — Santa Fun Run, Proving Ground, 12:00 p.m.
(tentative).

12. Friday, December 18, 2020 — 8™ Annual Holiday Lights Contest; and



NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Highlands that it hereby approves all of the above events listed above taking place on Borough

property in the year 2020.
a
=)
=
=
g 2 % =
2| © . =/
AR RN
AR IR
BRASWELL X
MAZZOLA X
RYAN X | X
VALKOS X
BROULLON X X

This is a Certified True copy of the Original
Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s
Office.

DATE OF VOTE: 02/19/20

Matthew Cornlon, RMC, Municipal Clerk




